

Orange County Government

Orange County Administration Center 201 S Rosalind Ave. Orlando, FL 32802-1393

Legislation Text

File #: 24-1104, Version: 1

Interoffice Memorandum

DATE: July 15, 2024

TO: Mayor Jerry L. Demings and County Commissioners

THROUGH: Anne Kulikowski, Director, Administrative Services Department

FROM: Sara Flynn-Kramer, Manager, Capital Projects Division

CONTACT: Sara Flynn-Kramer

PHONE: 407-836-0048

DIVISION: Capital Projects

ACTION REQUESTED:

Approval of Change Order No 3, Contract Y23-739 Fire Rescue Training Facility - INVEST - GRANT, with Mulligan Constructors Inc in the amount of \$53,059.59, for a revised lump sum contract amount of \$39,967,557.17. District 4. (Capital Projects Division)

PROJECT: Fire Rescue Training Facility - INVEST - GRANT

PURPOSE: To provide funding for additional construction services to complete the capital improvements.

BUDGET: Accounting Line Number: 1023-034-0727-6210

JUSTIFICATION/DISCUSSION:

This work was required to provide the underground conduit for the primary electrical service for the project. The utility provider included the wire in their scope of work but excluded the conduit. This scope shifted from the utility provider to the general contractor and is not an additional cost of the project. While the total project cost is not increasing, it is necessary to request approval of this change order because we have reached the change order threshold requiring Board approval with this contractor on this project.

PREVIOUS ACTIONS TO THIS CONTRACT:

Original Contract dated May 5, 2023 Lump sum amount - \$38,019,365.00

File #: 24-1104, Version: 1

Change Order No. 1 dated July 31, 2023 Lump sum amount - \$ 124,291.04

Additional endangered species mitigation

Fire training props and equipment

Proposed Change Order No. 3 Lump sum amount - \$ 53,059.59

Include underground electrical conduit for the primary electrical service not installed by utility provider

Proposed Final Contract Amount

\$39,967,557.17



ORANGE COUNTY PROCUREMENT DIVISION CHANGE ORDER REQUEST FORM

REQUEST DATE	BUDGET FY	GRANT FUNDING					
06/24/24	23/24	N/A THIS REQUEST COMPLIES					

DEPARTMENT/DIVISION					CONTACT NAME			-	CT PHONE	BUYER	/PA/CA N	NAME
Administrative Servcles / Capital Projects			s L	Jose Canas			407-	336-0081				
VENDOR		CHANGE ORDER NO.			ТҮРЕ	CONTRACT NUMBER		ER CANCEL ENTIRE PO/DO				
MULLIGAN CONSTRUCTORS INC			3	C23739		POOC		Y23-739	DO NOT MAIL VENDOR CO			
INCRE/	ASE, DECREA	SE OR DELET	E COM	MODITY LIN	E	4 400 00000		_				
CMDTY. UNE NO.		AC	ACTION			PREVIOUS LINE DOLLAR AMOUNT	NEW LINE DOLLAR AMOUNT		COMMODITY LINE DESCRIPTION/COMMEN			NET DOLLAR CHANGE
	Select Action TO		1					Project Fire Rescue Training Facility - INVEST		GRANT (20107) \$ 0.0		
	Select	Select Action TO		И							\$ 0.00	
	Select	Action	FROM			Account of the same of the sam	MA-3000000000000000000000000000000000000		1000			\$ 0.00
ADD CO	OMMODITY	LINE	-				-				g	ANTONIO CONTRACTOR OF THE STATE
CMDTY.	CMDTY. DESCRIPTION CODE FOR D.O. YOU MUST SPECIFY AN		desire - migraphical	MA QTY.		UNIT OF U		INIT COST	ACCOUNTING LINE		CHANGE	
4	97315		sect: Fire Rescue Treating Facility - INVEST - GRANT (53059.59	EA	\$	1.00	See below		53,059.5
	***************************************	OT CHARACTERISTIC STREET, N. P. S. S.	- At spender - American - America	ANTONIO SERVICIO SERV			MINISTER OF STREET			жини при при при при при при при при при пр		\$ 0.00
				The second secon	1				-		\top	\$ 0.00
FUNDIA	IG: ACCOUN	TING LINE OF	REPOR	TING CODE	CHANG	<u> </u>	- William The			Programming.		DAGRAGE TO THE
CMDTY. LINE NO.	ACCTG. LINE NO.	FROM AMOUNT	FROM TO		FROM ACCOUNTING LINE		TO ACCOUNTING LINE		INE R	FROM REPORTING CODE REI		TO PRTING CODE
4 ·	1	-	\$ 53,059.59				1023-034-0727-6210		6210	201070		10705072
	Andrews Petitidade						~ Little shirts ~ Amount and a state of the			- COMP - MANAGEMENT -		- Microsophicana
ENCUM	BERED/DE-E	NCUMBERED				Alexand Sp. William	wige		ОТ	HER CHANGES:	and the same of th	-
ORIGINAL PO/DO AMT. NET DOLLARS PREVIOUS C/O ADD SUBTRACT		c/o	NET DOLLARS FOR THIS C/O SUBTRACT		DOCUMENT TOTAL AFTER THIS C/O			DESCRIBE				
\$ 38	,019,365.00	S ·	1,895,132		-	53,059.59	\$ 39.9	67,557	.17 No	Additional Ti	me.	
	CT AMOUN	-										
NET DOLL PREVIOUS MADD □ S \$ 38,019,365.00 \$ 1,895,13		c/o	NET DOLLARS FOR THIS C/O		CONTRACT TOTAL AFTER THIS C/O							
		1,895,13		S 53,059.59		\$ 39,967,557.17		.17				
		RED FOR ALL T			am.aucemia - milion		1	. 1001			Secret Constitution	
	Principles and		****	Dr. Million of the Control of the Co	la akula.		nucleat F) ulea	Dawas avalu	ded this seems	for the	
Provide	e undergro	una conaun	tor the	primary e	Hectrica	al power for the	project. L	Juke	Power exclu	ded this scope	for the	e project.
	g this agreem adjustments	ent, the Contro and/or claims	actor her associat	eby releases ed with this	the Cour hange o	rder.	employees fr	om an		_	ract for	further
ly signin. quitable	-	CTOR AUTHO	RIZATIO	٧		VNI -		manuface and Colonians for consiste		DATE:	44	44
quitable					-	H X			- Allendaria	DATE:	2/	10/24
quitable VENI	DOR/ CONTRA	PPROVAL SIGN	IATURE	5	$+\rightarrow$	ナナイト	White and the same of the same	A Department of the last	1	A STATE OF THE REAL PROPERTY.	my p	1-1
quitable VENI	DOR/ CONTRA	PPROVAL SIGN	IATURE	0/	FICIALP	KOCUREMENT DIV	ISION USE OF	VLY			- J	
quitable VENI DE	DOR/ CONTRA	10 95	IATURE	0/	FICIAL P	ROCUREMENT DIV	ISION USE OI	VLY		DATE:	kanazarjan ja	